
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

No. 4 

DATE 

TO LEASE NO. 
GS-118-02269 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 1800 N. Kent Street 
Arlington, VA 22209 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between: Wilson Plaza East, LLC 

whose address is: c/o The Wade Company, LLC 
1800 N. Kent Street 
Suite 906 
Arlington, VA 22209 

and whose interest in the property hereinafter described is that of Owner, hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED 
STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government. 

RECITALS 

A. GS-118-02269 (the "Succeeding Lease") is the succeeding lease to GS-118-00201 (the "Original Lease"). 

8. On October 22, 2010, the Lessor billed the Government $81,355.15 as the final Tax Adjustment due under the 
Original Lease. Such amount due remains outstanding. 

C. In May 2011, the Lessor received an additional monthly rental payment under the Original Lease in the amount of 
$421,046.30. The Lessor promptly notified the Government of the overpayment. 

D. Based upon items A, B and C, above, there is a net amount of $339,691.15 ($421,046.30 minus $81,355.15) due 
from the Lessor to the Government under the Original Lease (the "Original Lease Credit"). 

AGREEMENT 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Succeeding Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the Succeeding 
Lease is amended as follows: 

1. As of April 1, 2012 (the "Adjustment Date"), the Original Lease Credit of $339,691.15 thaj the Lessor owes to the 
Government shall be applied to the Succeeding Lease Obligation (as-O~!i_ned.irtSLA N6. ~)of $912,892.88 that the 
Government owes to the Lessor, resulting tn a-flet sum of $5r:Y;101:'13 {tt1e-sat1Sfactitfrr··Amount") that the 
Government owes to the Le~sor. • / · 

2. On or before August 1, 2012, the Government shall pay the Satisfaction Amount of $573,201.73 to the Lessor as a 
lump sum in full satisfaction of the Original Lease Credit and the Succeeding Lease Obligation (to the extent that 
the same has accrued as of the Adjustment Date). Nothing in this Supplemental Lease Agreement ("SLA") shall be 
deemed in any way to constitute a release or waiver of rights by the Lessor with respect to (a) any discrepancy in 
rent owed by the Government under the Succeeding Lease and rent actually paid by the Government after the 
Governmenfs monthly installment of annual base rent due on August 1, 2012 or (b) any interest that may result in 
the event that the Government does not pay the Lessor the Satisfaction Amount on or before August 1, 2012, it 
being expressly understood that the Government shall be liable to the Lessor for any amounts described in (a) or 
(b), above. 

3. Except as expressly modified in this SLA, all other terms and conditions of the Succeeding Lease shall remain in 
full force and effect. In the event of any conflict between any term or condition of this SLA and any term or 
condition contained elsewhere in the Succeeding Lease, such term or condition as contained in this SLA shall 
govern. 

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2 

1 of 2 INITIALS: ~ pl 
essor Government 



, ' 
SLA No. 4 


Page 2 

GS-118-02269 


1800 N. Kent Street 

Arlington, VA 22209 


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written. 

LESSOR: 

Wilson Plaza East, LLC, 

a Wisconsin limited liability company, 


By: 	 Bristol Group, Inc., 

a California corporation, 

its Mana 

By: 

By: 

Managing Director 

(Address) 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA: 

Contracting Officer GSA. NCR 
(Official Title) Mark Stadsklev 

2 of 2 INITIALSW Vf.· 
Lessor Government 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LVA02269-SLA-4_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



