
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT DATE 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE ~~ ~·-..... ""Augu:!t ?;l, 20'13 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
No.6 • 

\. 

TO LEASE NO. 
GS-11 B-02269 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 	 1800 N. Kent Street 
Arlington, VA 22209 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between: 	 Wilson Plaza East, LLC 

whose address is: 	 c/o The Wade Company, LLC 
1800 N. Kent Street 
Suite 906 
Arlington, VA 22209 

and whose interest in the property hereinafter described is that of Owner, hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED 
STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government. 

RECITALS 

A. 	 GS-11 B-02269 (the "Succeeding Lease") is the succeeding lease to GS-11B-00201 (the "Original Lease"). 

B. 	 On October 22, 2010, the Lessor billed the Government $81,355.15 as the final Tax Adjustment due under the 
Original Lease. Such amount due remains outstanding. 

C. 	 In May 2011, the Lessor received an additional monthly rental payment under the Original Lease in the amount of 
$421,046.29. The Lessor promptly notified the Government of the overpayment. 

D. 	 Based upon items A, B, and C, above, there is a net amount of $339,691.14 ($421,046.29 minus $81,355.15) due 
from the Lessor to the Government under the Original Lease (the "Original Lease Credit"). 

E. 	 Pursuant to the Succeeding Lease's SF2, effective October 1, 2012 (the date on which Expansion Premises B was 
included in the leased premises), the square footage of the leased premises increased by 38,761 BRSF, from 
204,239 BRSF to 243,000 BRSF, and the Government's annual base rent increased from $7,742,700.49, at the 
rate of $645,225.04 per month in arrears, to $9,212,130.00, at the rate of $767,677.50 per month in arrears, 
exclusive of accrued and accumulated Operating Cost Adjustments. As of the Adjustment Date (defined below), 
the Government's monthly installments of the annual base rent have not included the increased base rent set forth 
in the immediately preceding sentence. Instead, the Government has continued to pay to the Lessor monthly 
installments of annual base rent at the previous rate of $645,225.04 per month in arrears. 

F. 	 Effective 10/1/2012, the annual operating cost increases by $278,122.28 ($7.175 x 38,761 RSF), from 
$1,465,478.62 to $1,743,600.90 The total new operating costs, not including 2013 CPI, is $1,743,600.90 ($7.175 x 
243,000 RSF), which includes a base operating cost of $1,643,334.76. The Fiscal Year 2013 CPI Adjustment, 
which is effective 5/1/2013, will be addressed at a later date in a separate SLAafter this SLA is executed. 

,. 	 $1,4%;'4'U.~ ~ 
G 	 Effective 10/1/2012, the total new annual rent increased by ~8.32 x 38,761 RSF) to include 

Expansion Premises B. The total rent, therefore, increased from $7,820,97tl.74 to $9,312,393.27 ($776,032.77 per 

month). 	 ~:tJ~"Z/.p('"i:::Jo,~ ~ 

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2 

1of4 



~No./0 
Page 2 


GS-11 B-02269 

1800 N. Kent Street 


Arlington, VA 22209 

H Due to the Government's underpayment of the monthly installments of annual base rent and annual operating rent 
as described in Paragraphs E and F above, the Government owes to the Lessor the amount of $1,479, 158.56, 
representing the difference between what the Government has paid and what the Government owes, as of the 
Adjustment Date (the "Succeeding Lease Obligation"). The following schedule is for illustrative purposes only: 

Rent Month 

October 2012 

Month Received 

November 2012 

Amount 
Due 

from the 
Government1 

-

Amount 
Received 
from the 

Government 

$651,864.78 

Underpayment 

November 2012 December 2012 $776,032.77 $606,920.45 $169,112.32 

December 2012 January 2013 $776,032.77 $651,864.78 $124,167.99 

January 2013 February 2013 $776,032.77 $651,864.78 $124,167.99 

February 2013 March 2013 $776,032.77 $651,864.78 $124,167.99 

March 2013 April2013 $776,032.77 $651,864.78 $124,167.99 

April 2013 May 2013 $776,032.77 $651,864.78 $124,167.99 

May 2013 June 2013 $776,032.77 $651,864.78 $124,167.99 

June 2013 July 2013 $776,032.77 $651,864.78 $124,167.99 

July 2013 August2013 $776,032.77 $651,864.78 $124,167.99 

August 2013 September 2013 $776,032.77 $651,864.78 $124,167.99 

September 2013 October 2013 $776,032.77 $651,864.78 $124,167.99 

TOTAL $1,479,158.56 

1. 	 The amount due from the Government is the escalated, monthly rent of $776,032.77 which includes the rent 
increase for Expansion Premises Band accrued operating cost adjustments up to the 2012 CPI 

2. 	 The amount due from the Government for October 2012 rent is reduced by the Expansion Premises B 
Commission Credit of per SF2 Paragraph 6.F. Because this SLA accounts for this Expansion 
Premises B Commission Credit, effective as of this SLA's execution date, the Government will no longer have 
any right to take a Commission Credit against rent. 

I. 	 Deducting the Original Lease Credit of $339,691.14 as described in Paragraph D above, from the Succeeding Lease 
Obligation, the Government owes to the Lessor the amount of $1,139,467.42. 

AGREEMENT 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Succeeding Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the Succeeding 
Lease is amended as follows: 

CONTINUED ON PAGE 3 

2 of 4 	 INITIALS:':::;¥~ 
Lessor 



• 


1LA No.,./4:1 
Page 3 


GS-11 B-02269 

1800 N. Kent Street 


Arlington, VA 22209 

1. 	 Commencing with the Government's monthly installment of annual rent due for the month of October 2013, the 
Government shall pay to the Lessor monthly installments of annual rent in the amount of $776,032.77. 

2. 	 As of October 1, 2013 (the "Adjustment Date"), the Original Lease Credit of $339,691.14 that the Lessor owes to 
the Government shall be applied to the Succeeding Lease Obligation of $1,479,158.56 that the Government owes 
to the Lessor, resulting in a net sum of $1, 1 ~42 (the "Satisfaction Amount") that the Government owes to the 
Lessor. 
~~ 

3. 	 On or before Or;tob<il-F-1, 2013, the Governm t shall pay the Satisfaction Amount of $1,139, 467.42 to the Lessor 
as a lump sum in full satisfaction of the Original Lease Credit and the Succeeding Lease Obligation (to the extent 
that the same has accrued as of the Adjustment Date). Nothing in this Supplemental Lease Agreement ("SLA") 
shall be deemed in any way to constitute the Lessor's release or waiver of its rights with respect to: (a) any 
discrepancy in rent owed by the Government under the Succeeding Lease and rent actually paid by the 
Government after , 2013; or (b) any interest that has accrued or may accrue if the Government does not 
pay the Lessor t Satisfaction Amount on or before ~ 1, 2013, it being expressly understood that the 

Government shall ~~or~t'~~ab~i~Q 
4. 	 All foregoing statements of annual base re~t~ are notwithstanding any future-&~g Cost Adjustments 

and Tax Adjustments payable during the Succeeding Lease term pursuant to the terms of the Succeeding Lease, 
including but not limited to the annual operating cost adjustment effective May 1, 2013. In addition, the Tax Year 
2012 Tax Adjustment remains outstanding and will be memorialized in a subsequent SLA. 

5. 	 Except as expressly modified in this SLA, all other terms and conditions of the Succeeding Lease shall remain in 
full force and effect. In the event of any conflict between any term or condition of this SLA and any term or 
condition contained elsewhere in the Succeeding Lease, such term or condition as contained in this SLA shall 
govern. 

CONTINUED ON PAGE 4 

3 of 4 	 INITIALS: Y \<-11: 
Lessor 



.. 


1LANo./~
Page 4 

GS-11 B-02269 
1800 N. Kent Street 

Arlington, VA 22209 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written. 

LESSOR: 

Wilson Plaza East, LLC, 

a Wisconsin limited liability company, 


By: 	 Bristol Group, Inc., 

a California corporation, 

its Mana 

(Address) 

Officer GSA NCR 
(Official Title) 

4 of 4 	 INITIALt.9t:\\..~ 
essor Government 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LVA02269-SLA-6_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



